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TB 43-0002-11 (May 79) has long been the go-to manual for
maintenance expenditure limits (MELs) on ground SINCGARS 
components. However, CECOM LCMC has now issued an exception.

Questions?
Contact CECOM’s David

Yanosik at DSN 648-6232, 
(443) 395-6232, or by email:

david.w.yanosik.civ@mail.mil

RT-1523E
RT-1523F
AM-7239E
AM-7238
AM-7238A
AM-7238B

Component

5820-01-444-1219
5820-01-535-3667
5895-01-444-1218
5895-01-195-4844
5895-01-306-8093
5895-01-407-2627

NSN

RT-1523
RT-1523A
RT-1523B
RT-1523C
RT-1523D
AM-7239
AM-7239A
AM-7239B
AM-7239C
AM-7239D

Component

5820-01-234-8093
5820-01-318-7990
5820-01-365-2725
5820-01-363-6929
5820-01-410-8981
5895-01-188-8819
5895-01-304-8389
5895-01-334-3164
5895-01-421-0093
5895-01-422-8781

NSN

Some 
SINCGARS… MEL Changing for
Some Components

All other components will 
keep the MEL percentage as 
listed in TB 43-0002-11. That 
includes these components…

in support of ongoing mission 
readiness, the MEL for the following 
components is now at 100 percent of 

replacement cost:

Calm down, you 
guys! The MEL’s 

changing for only 
a few of you. The 
rest have to stick 
with TB 43-0002-11.

oh, boy! 
oh, boy! 
My MeL is 
chAngiNG!

yeah! 
yeah!

yay!

I’m so 
excited!

I geT 
a New 
Mel! I’m so 

excited!

great 
day!

BoO 
yah!
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